DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1326.00 Rec:\$35.00

2018-921037

\$1,361.00 Pgs=2

10/16/2018 12:48 PM

TICOR TITLE CARSON CITY- 307 WEST WINNIE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Barbara S Orr 3592 Haystack Drive Carson City NV 89705

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same As Above

Escrow No. 1804926-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-07-611-001

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$1,326.00

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Poker Brown LLC.

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Barbara S Orr, A single woman

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 17, in Block A, of the final map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS PHASE 2, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 30, 1993 in Book 993, Page 6482 as Document No. 319089.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

STATE OF NEVADA **COUNTY OF Washoe** October 16,2018 This instrument was acknowledged before me on , \_ by Brett Nelson. Member Men youtabler TRACI YVETTE HERNANDEZ Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 09-9450-2 My Appt. Expires Apr 3, 2021

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			\ \	
a.	1420-07-611-001			_ \ \	
b.				_ \ \	
C.				\ \	
d.					
2.	Type of Property:				
	Type of Property:  ☐ Vacant Land	b. <b>✓</b>	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex	Book Page	
C. e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f.	Comm'I/Ind'I	Date of Recording:	
	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Notes:	
g.	<u> </u>	II. <b>L</b>	MODILE FIOTILE	Tiede.	
i.	Other		//	- \ \ \	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Prope	rty:	\$ 339,900.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only	(value of property)	\$	
C.	Transfer Tax Value	_		\$ 339,900.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	1	\$ 1,326.00	
4	If Exemption Claimed		/		
4.			er NRS 375.090, Sect	tion	
	and the second second		796		
	b. Explain Reason for	or exemp	IOH	1	
_	Dartiel Interest Person	stogo boir	a transferred: 100	0/4	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100%   100%					
1he L	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be				
SUDDO	orted by documentation	if called ι	pon to substantiate	the information provided herein. Furthermore, the	
nartie	s agree that disallowand	ce of any	claimed exemption.	or other determination of additional tax due, may	
result	in a penalty of 10% of	the tax du	e plus interest at 1%	per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	
and S	Seller shall be joinly and	<b>ser</b> verally	liable for any addition	al amount owed.	
Signa	ature Z V )	$\mathcal{N} \mathcal{N}$		Capacity Capacity	
<i>a</i> = -		- A			
Signa	iture			Capacity	
	SELLER (GRANTOR)	NFORMA	ATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
-				(REQUIRED)	
Print	•	790	P	rint Name: Barbara S Orr	
Signature  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Poker Brown LLC.  Address: 6770 S. McCarran Blvd, #202				ddress: 3792 Houstach Drift	
				ity: ( OTSON City	
				tate: M Zip 89705 ()	
Ciaic					
1			UESTING RECORD	NG (Required if not Seller or Buyer)	
Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc. Escrow N				scrow No.: 01804926-010-DKD	
	ess: 307 W. Winnie Lan				
City,	State, Zip: Carson City,	NV 89703	3		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED